	10-14-1998	Attorney Docket No. 15542-00251
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assta Commissioner for Pate	100849135	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o	
Cytoven J.V. CPR/FINANCE		-
The state of the s	Name: Lawr	ence R. Green
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s x No Internal Address: 7506	69th Avenue S.W.
9.28.98	Street Address: 7506	6 69th Avenue S.W.
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tacoma State: V	VA Zip: 98498
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change	of Name	
Other:		
Execution Date: August 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? X Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a number is being filed together with a number is being filed.	new application, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/614,764	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/614,764 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes	x No
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1
Name: Margaret A. Powers TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW		41): \$ 40.00
Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	Enclosed x	Charge Fees to Deposit Account
(650) 326-2400	during the pende	tional fees associated with this paper or ency of this application, or credit any deposit account
09/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000124 201430 08614 64	8. Deposit account num	nber: 20-1430
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is Irue and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Degaet Heur	September 1, 1998
Margaret A. Powers Name of Person Signing Signature September 7, 1998 Date		
	number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 5
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Pa	art 5? x Yes No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington D. (2003)	

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

John W. Blasecki 14536 190th Avenue N.E. Woodinville, WA 98072

4. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is between CYTOVEN J.V., a joint venture formed as a partnership under Washington law, the address of which is 10230 N.E. Points Drive, Suite 530, Kirkland, Washington, and LAWRENCE R. GREEN of Tacoma, Washington and JOHN W. BLASECKI of Woodinville, Washington.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, LAWRENCE R. GREEN and JOHN W. BLASECKI are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified U.S. Patent Application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: Pharmaceutical Angiostatic Dipeptide Compositions and

Methods of Use Thereof

Date of execution of Declaration of Lawrence R. Green: May 6, 1996

Date of execution of Declaration of John W. Blasecki: May 13, 1996

Filing date: March 13, 1996 U.S. Patent Application No.: 08/614,764; and

WHEREAS, LAWRENCE R. GREEN and JOHN W. BLASECKI each assigned to CYTOVEN J.V., on May 6, 1996 and May 13, 1996, respectively, all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which were subsequently granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention.

WHEREAS, by said assignment, CYTOVEN J.V. (whose sole joint venture partners at that time were CYTRAN, INC. and KMC, INC., both Washington corporations) acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which were subsequently granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention.

WHEREAS, on December 31, 1996, KMC, INC. sold its interest in the joint

venture, including its share of the assets held by the joint venture, to CYTRAN, INC. for good and valuable consideration. This sale acted under Washington Corporation Law to dissolve the general partnership of CYTOVEN J.V. (RCW § 25.04.310(3)). As indicated in a purchase agreement, the intent of the parties was to transfer all assets of CYTOVEN to CYTRAN, INC.

WHEREAS, on January 16, 1998, CYTOVEN J.V. assigned to CYTRAN, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent Application and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on said U.S. Patent Application in the United States.

WHEREAS, to wind up its affairs, CYTOVEN J.V. seeks to re-assign to LAWRENCE R. GREEN and JOHN W. BLASECKI all right, title, and interest in and to all foreign counterparts of the above-identified invention and application and in and to any foreign patents and registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in any country or area throughout the world other than in the United States. Authority for the partnership to act in winding up its affairs after dissolution of the partnership is found in RCW § 25.04.300.

AGREEMENT

CYTOVEN J.V. hereby assigns to LAWRENCE R. GREEN and JOHN W. BLASECKI all right, title, and interest in and to all foreign counterparts of the aboveidentified invention and application (including foreign patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to all foreign patents or foreign registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in any country or area throughout the world other than in the United States, and to claim the priority from the above-identified application for all said foreign counterparts, foreign patents, and foreign registrations as provided by the Paris Convention. Said right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by LAWRENCE R. GREEN and JOHN W. BLASECKI and their successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by CYTOVEN J.V. had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any foreign patents and foreign registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. CYTOVEN J.V. does not assign any right, title, or interest in and to any U.S. Letters Patent or U.S. Registration which may be granted on the above-identified application in the United States.

2